FKC03  SERIES
DC / DC Single & Dual Output:  3 Watts
Features
• 2:1 Input voltage range
• 12V, 24V & 48V input voltage options
• Single & Dual outputs @ 3 watts
•  Fixed switching frequency 300KHz
• Standard 24 pin DIP package

EN61000-4-3
Fast Transients EN61000-4-4
Surge EN61000-4-5
Conducted
Immunity
EN61000-4-6
Specifications:
REV 05-10-07
Input Current A
Model Input
V
Output
V              A Ripple & Noise No load  Full load  Eff (%)
Capacitor
Load max
FKC03-12S33 9 – 18V  3.3 V 500mA 50mVp-p 10mA 194mA 75 2200uF
FKC03-12S05 9 – 18 V 5 V 500mA 50mVp-p 10mA 289mA 76 1000uF
FKC03-12S12 9 – 18 V 12 V 250mA 50mVp-p 10mA 329mA 80 220uF
FKC03-12S15 9 – 18 V 15 V 200mA 50mVp-p 15mA 325mA 81 150uF
FKC03-12D05 9 – 18 V ± 5 V ± 250mA 50mVp-p 15mA 282mA 78 ± 470uF
FKC03-12D12 9 – 18 V ± 12 V ± 125mA 50mVp-p 15mA 329mA 80 ± 100uF
FKC03-12D15 9 – 18 V ± 15 V ± 100mA 50mVp-p 20mA 321mA 82 ± 68uF
FKC03-24S33 18 – 36 V 3.3 V 500mA 50mVp-p 10mA 101mA 72 2200uF
FKC03-24S05 18 – 36 V 5 V 500mA 50mVp-p 10mA 149mA 74 1000uF
FKC03-24S12 18 – 36 V 12 V 250mA 50mVp-p 15mA 169mA 78 220uF
FKC03-24S15 18 – 36 V 15 V 200mA 50mVp-p 15mA 169mA 78 150uF
FKC03-24D05 18 – 36 V ± 5 V ± 250mA 50mVp-p 15mA 149mA 74 ± 470uF
FKC03-24D12 18 – 36 V ± 12 V ± 125mA 50mVp-p 20mA 171mA 77 ± 100uF
FKC03-24D15 18 – 36 V ± 15 V ± 100mA 50mVp-p 20mA 171mA 77 ± 68uF
FKC03-48S33 36 – 75 V 3.3 V 500mA 50mVp-p 5mA 49mA 74 2200uF
FKC03-48S05 36 – 75 V 5 V 500mA 50mVp-p 10mA 75mA 74 1000uF
FKC03-48S12 36 – 75 V 12 V 250mA 50mVp-p 10mA 83mA 79 220uF
FKC03-48S15 36 – 75 V 15 V 200mA 50mVp-p 10mA 84mA 78 150uF
FKC03-48D05 36 – 75 V ± 5 V ± 250mA 50mVp-p 10mA 76mA 73 ± 470uF
FKC03-48D12 36 – 75 V ± 12 V ± 125mA 50mVp-p 10mA 83mA 79 ± 100uF
FKC03-48D15 36 – 75 V ± 15 V ± 100mA 50mVp-p 10mA 86mA 77 ± 68uF
FKC03  SERIES
DC / DC Single & Dual Output:  3 Watts
Note
1. Typical values at nominal input voltage and full load.